
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-297

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:2/28/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/15/2022

Title: Amendment to Master Services Agreement with Logik Systems, Inc. for Hosted E-Discovery and
Document Management.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council3/15/2022 1

Amendment to Master Services Agreement with Logik Systems, Inc. for Hosted E-Discovery and
Document Management.
Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Attorney to negotiate and execute a Seventh Amendment to the Master
Services Agreement with Logik Systems, Inc. for hosted e-discovery and document management, increasing the
maximum amount of compensation by $22,812, for a total compensation amount of $388,986, and extending
the term beginning September 28, 2017 through June 27, 2022.
CEQA: Not a Project; File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (City Attorney)

City of San José Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

